
This is to inform all the B.Com. & B.A.B.Ed. students that the Department of 
Education is Organising an Inter-Class Poster Making Competition on the 
occasion of Vigilance Awareness Week, 2022 to be held on Monday, 31" 
October, 2022 from 02.30 p.m. to 04.00 p.m. in F.Y.B.Com. (A) classroom. The 
topic for the same is "Corruption free India for a Developed Nation". 

All interested Students are requested to give their names (team of two students per 
class) to Mrs. Sonam Parsekar, Assistant Professor in Education on or before 27th 

October, 2022. 

Note: 

NOTICE 

(2022 � 23) 
(STUDENT) 

1) Students have to bring their own colours and other stationeries required for the 
competition. 

(Mrs. Sonam Parsekar) 
Program Convenor 

Date: 22nd October, 2022 

iyanas 
(Dr. Bhushan V. Bhave) 

Principal 

62 



9oogle 

Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Parvari Goa. 

403501, India 
Lat 15.527092° 

Penha de França, Goa, India 
GRGJ+JOW, Porvorim, Penha de França, Goa 

Long 73.831072° 
31/10/22 02:53 PM GMT +05:30 

Academic Year: 2022-23 

Type of the Event: Competitions 

Prabodhan Education Society's 

Reach of the Event: Local 

Name of the Event: Inter class Poster Making Competition 

Mode of Event: Offline 

ACTIVITY REPORT 

No of Day(s): One-Day 

GPS Map Camera 

Event Details 

Date of Event: From 31-10-2022 To 31-10-2022 

commitment against corruption through arts skills 

society's commitment against corruption 

6h 

Y 

Venue: Vidya Prabodini college of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management Parvari-Goa 
Objectives of the Event: To create awareness regarding importance of reiterating society's 

A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words): 

CoRRUPTION FREL 
INDIA 

Outcomes of the Event: The students will get acquainted with the importance of reiterating 

On the occasion of vigilance awareness weck, The department of Education had organised inter 

class Poster Making Competition for B.A.B.Ed Students on the topic "coruption free India for a 

developed nation" on 31st October 2022 in FYBCOM A class class from 2.30pm to 4.00pm. 
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The objective of the competition was to create awareness against corruption and enhance 

students fine arts skills. 

TI teams participated for the competition, 1 team consisting of 2 students. The judges for the 

competition were, 

Judge 1 Shri Kalidas Mhamal, Assistant Professor in Fine Arts. 

Judge 2 Dr. Varsha Ingalhali, Assistant Professor in Commerce. 

Judge 3 Shri Rudresh Mhamal, Assistant Professor in Comnerce. 

The winners for the competition were as, 

Ist Place: Sejal Talsekar and Chetana Naik from T.YB.AB.Ed 'B' 

2nd Place: Snehal Naik and Riddhi Purkhe from T.YB.A.B.Ed 'A' 

3rd Place: Shreya Kalangutkar and Anuja Jalmi from F.Y.B.A.B.Ed 'A' and Richa Redkar and 

Sailee Amonkar from FO.Y.B.A.B.Ed 'A'. 

All the participants and the Prize winners were given certificates. 

Event Category: Co-curricular 

Details about the external Collaborating/Associating agencies 
Name of the collaborating agency: 
Address: 

Nature of the Collaboration: 

Details of Collaboration: 

Expected number of Participants: 

Local 

22 

State 

0 

Participants Details 

National International 

0 

Resource Persons' Details 

Total Delegates 
22 
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Name of the Department/Committee: Department of Education 

Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Ms.Sonam M. Parsekar 

Event Co-ordinator email address: urwithsona @gmail.com 

Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 7 798683987 

Name of the Co-coordinator: Ms. Anurika Aswekar 

Signature of the Coordinator: 

Event Coordinator Details 

Signature of the Co-coordinator. sneoy 

Signature of the Head of the Department: hosa 

Signature of the Principal: 

Date: 08-11-2022 

Place: Parvari, Goa. 

f Commerce. cducation, 

Panagat. Parvati 
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List of students participated for the Inter class poster making competition 

organised by department of education on 31 October 2022 from 2.30pm to 
4.00pm on the occasion of vigilance awareness week 2022. 

Sr. 
no. 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 

5. 
6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 

21. 

22. 

Name of students 

Mahadev Gawas 
Bablo Ghadi 

Shreya Kalangutkar 
Anuja Jalmi 
Tisha Chopdekar 
Shravani Tamankar 
Disha Parab 

Shreya Gawde 
Trisha Gatde Gaudle 

Siddhika Pinge 
Snehal Naik 
Riddhi Purkhe 
Lia Fernandes 
Shaheena Shaikh 
Rijvan Sheikh 
Rutvik Shetkar 

Sejal Talsekar 
Chetna Naik 
Nitesh Gaonkar 
Satyam Shirodkar 
Richa Redkar 
Sailee Amonkar 

Roll no. 

2214135 
2214129 
2214122 

2214127 
2214245 

2214236 
2214220 

2214237 
2214246 
2214239 
2014229 
2014238 

2014141 
2014143 
2014241 
2014147 
2014131 
2014218 
2014146 
1914117 

Class 

1914153 

FYBABED A 
FYBABED A 
FYBABED A 

FYBABED A 

2014109 TYBABED A 

FYBABED B 
FYBABED B 
FYBABED B 
FYBABED B 

FYBABED B 
FYBABED B 
TYBABED A 
TYBABED A 

TYBABED A 
TYBABED B 
TYBABED B 
TYBABED B 
TYBABED B 
TYBABED B 
TYBABED B 
FOYBABED A 
FOYBABED A 

Soam Pan dkau Blio|22 

Signature 

Tchapdekar 

Sings. 

Saalay 

oCan 
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