

NOTICE (2022 – 23) (STUDENT)

This is to inform all the B.Com. & B.A.B.Ed. students that the Department of Education is Organising an Inter-Class Poster Making Competition on the occasion of Vigilance Awareness Week, 2022 to be held on Monday, 31st October, 2022 from 02.30 p.m. to 04.00 p.m. in F.Y.B.Com. (A) classroom. The topic for the same is "Corruption free India for a Developed Nation".

All interested Students are requested to give their names (team of two students per class) to Mrs. Sonam Parsekar, Assistant Professor in Education on or before 27th October, 2022.

Note:

1) Students have to bring their own colours and other stationeries required for the competition.

(Mrs. Sonam Parsekar)
Program Convenor

S. C. Managara Paret of the second of the se

(Dr. Bhushan V. Bhave)
Principal

Date: 22nd October, 2022

ACTIVITY REPORT

Event Details





Name of the Event: Inter class Poster Making Competition

Academic Year: 2022-23

Type of the Event: Competitions

Reach of the Event: Local

Mode of Event: Offline

Date of Event: From 31-10-2022 To 31-10-2022

No of Day(s): One-Day

Venue: Vidya Prabodini college of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management Parvari-Goa

Objectives of the Event: To create awareness regarding importance of reiterating society's

commitment against corruption through arts skills

Outcomes of the Event: The students will get acquainted with the importance of reiterating society's commitment against corruption

A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words):

On the occasion of vigilance awareness week, The department of Education had organised inter class Poster Making Competition for B.A.B.Ed Students on the topic "corruption free India for a developed nation" on 31st October 2022 in FYBCOM A class class from 2.30pm to 4.00pm.

The objective of the competition was to create awareness against corruption and enhance students fine arts skills.

11 teams participated for the competition, 1 team consisting of 2 students. The judges for the competition were,

Judge 1 Shri Kalidas Mhamal, Assistant Professor in Fine Arts.

Judge 2 Dr. Varsha Ingalhali, Assistant Professor in Commerce.

Judge 3 Shri Rudresh Mhamal, Assistant Professor in Commerce.

The winners for the competition were as,

1st Place: Sejal Talsekar and Chetana Naik from T.Y.B.A.B.Ed 'B'

2nd Place: Snehal Naik and Riddhi Purkhe from T.Y.B.A.B.Ed 'A'

3rd Place: Shreya Kalangutkar and Anuja Jalmi from F.Y.B.A.B.Ed 'A' and Richa Redkar and

Sailee Amonkar from FO.Y.B.A.B.Ed 'A'.

All the participants and the Prize winners were given certificates.

Event Category: Co-curricular

Details about the external Collaborating/Associating agencies

Name of the collaborating agency:

Address:

Nature of the Collaboration:

Details of Collaboration:

Participants' Details

Expected number of Participants:

Local	State	National	International	Total Delegates
22	0	0	0	22

Resource Persons' Details

Event Coordinator Details

Name of the Department/Committee: Department of Education

Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Ms. Sonam M. Parsekar

Event Co-ordinator email address: urwithsona@gmail.com

Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 7798683987

Name of the Co-coordinator: Ms. Anurika Aswekar

Signature of the Co-coordinator: Associas

Signature of the Head of the Department:

Signature of the Principal:

Date: 08-11-2022

Place: Parvari, Goa.

List of students participated for the Inter class poster making competition organised by department of education on 31st October 2022 from 2.30pm to 4.00pm on the occasion of vigilance awareness week 2022.

Sr.	Name of students	Roll no.	Class	Signature
1.	Mahadev Gawas	2214135	FYBABED A	- relate
2.	Bablo Ghadi	2214129	FYBABED A	0)18
3.	Shreya Kalangutkar	2214122	FYBABED A	Malargutkas
4.	Anuja Jalmi	2214127	FYBABED A	Juje
5.	Tisha Chopdekar	2214245	FYBABED B	Tchopdekar.
6.	Shravani Tamankar	2214236	FYBABED B	Gamber
7.	Disha Parab	2214220	FYBABED B	Dkush
8.	Shreya Gawde	2214237	FYBABED B	Courses.
9.	Trisha Garde Gaude	2214246	FYBABED B	Jude
10.	Siddhika Pinge	2214239	FYBABED B	Zinge.
11.	Snehal Naik	2014229	TYBABED A	8 male
12.	Riddhi Purkhe	2014238	TYBABED A	Burhe
13.	Lia Fernandes	2014109	TYBABED A	f. Fernandes
14.	Shaheena Shaikh	2014141	TYBABED A	Kainat
15.	Rijvan Sheikh	2014143	TYBABED B	Det
16.	Rutvik Shetkar	2014241	TYBABED B	Durto
17.	Sejal Talsekar	2014147	TYBABED B	Falskay
18.	Chetna Naik	2014131	TYBABED B	Chie
19.	Nitesh Gaonkar	2014218	TYBABED B	Plan
20.	Satyam Shirodkar	2014146	TYBABED B	Sayun.
21.	Richa Redkar	1914117	FOYBABED A	Sidia
22.	Sailee Amonkar	1914153	FOYBABED A	Comental

Sonam Parvekar Stial.

Interclass Essay Poster Making Competition (31/10/2022)



Interclass Essay Poster Making Competition (31/10/2022)

